
FINAL SCORE

Fla. Atlantic
5-2,0-0 0

Florida St.
5-1,0-0 3
September 13, 2024 • Tallahassee

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Volleyball Box Score
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

Fla. Atlantic vs Florida St. (09/13/2024 at Tully Gymnasium)

Fla. Atlantic
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Norris, Ava ...000. 0.0.2 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 5.L L

2 Anderson, Brianna ...000. 0.0.3 . .1 1.000.000 11 .13 .13..3084 1.L L L

4 Ru, Kaila 3..1676 2.5.2 1 .. 1.000.000 1 .. 11..000. ..
6 Robine, Katelynn 1..33324 10.523 10 .2 1.000.818 5 1. .9..000. 11.
7 Rosado, Valeria 21.27836 17.043 14 .1 1.000.929 6 .3 .121.3331 14.
8 Richardson, Kayla ...20010 3.012 3 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

14 Dyer, Madison 1..58312 8.5.3 7 .. .0001.000 2 .. ..1.000. 10.
15 Hart, Olivia ..-1.0001 1.013 . .1 1.000.900 5 .1 .121.000. 10.
17 Hensley, Victoria 1.-.3333 0.513 . .1 .000.900 9 .91 ....35232 101
21 Depaula, Natalie ...0009 3.032 3 .. .000.000 . .2 ....000. ..
22 Northam, Isabelle ...000. 0.0.2 . .. 1.0001.000 1 .2 .6..5001 2.
24 Allred, Maggie ...0008 3.032 3 .. 1.000.000 . .. .1..000. ..
25 Cornelio, Romina ...000. 0.0.2 . .. 1.000.000 3 .. .10..000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 2. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 81.239109 49.0153 41 26 .970.905 43 1112 1643.33938 631

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 5.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Florida St.
Fla. Atlantic

25 25 26

23 2414 5-3, 0-0

6-1, 0-0

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

418 .438 14-24321 58%

76 -.034 11-25292 44%

417 .271 14-25483 56%

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

0 Robertson, Loren ...000. 0.0.3 . .1 .000.909 7 .51 ....54928 11.
1 Head, Taylor 2..40025 11.0.3 10 .. 1.0001.000 5 .1 .15..000. 8.
3 Perry, Kelsey 1..3336 3.513 3 .. .000.000 . 1. ....000. ..
5 Dupes, Emery ...000. 2.0.3 . .2 1.000.905 9 .13 .242.2313 21.L L L

7 Phelan, Kenna ...000. 0.0.3 . .4 .000.429 6 .38 ....44717 7.
8 Louis, Khori 62.60923 20.013 15 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

10 Snider, Maddie 2..07114 6.043 5 .. .000.000 1 .1 ....000. ..
11 Russ, Caylan ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .. ....000. 1.
12 Filimaua, Kyleene 1..52025 14.513 14 21 .882.944 9 .2 .15..5001 18.
15 Sova, Johanna .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
18 Henke, Iane 2..18816 5.013 4 .. .0001.000 5 .1 ....000. 8.
23 Gaona, Ella .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 142.394109 62.083 51 38 .947.892 43 1107 .542.45849 74.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

115 .538 15-24261 62%

216 .452 11-14312 78%

520 .288 15-25523 60%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 9.0

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 09/13/2024     Attend: 1000          Time: 1:31
Referees: Mark Edsall, Kim Wishum, Robert Wicker, Kara Tadlock

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 6 7 13 26

12552



Play-by-Play Summary (1st set)

Fla. Atlantic vs Florida St. (09/13/2024 at Tully Gymnasium)
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

FAU: 6 Robine, Katelynn; 7 Rosado, Valeria; 14 Dyer, Madison; 17 Hensley, Victoria; 21 Depaula, Natalie; 24 Allred, Maggie; libero 1 Norris, Ava; libero 2
FSU: 0 Robertson, Loren; 1 Head, Taylor; 8 Louis, Khori; 10 Snider, Maddie; 12 Filimaua, Kyleene; 18 Henke, Iane; libero 5 Dupes, Emery.

1-0 [17 Hensley, Victoria]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
2-0 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
2-1 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 24 Allred, Maggie (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
3-1 [6 Robine, Katelynn]  Service Error.
3-1 Substitution: 25 Cornelio, Romina.
4-1 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
5-1 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Service Ace (Team).
5-2 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Kill by 7 Rosado, Valeria (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
6-2 [2 Anderson, Brianna]  Service Error.
6-2 Substitution: 7 Phelan, Kenna.
6-2 Substitution: 3 Perry, Kelsey.
6-3 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 7 Rosado, Valeria (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
6-3 Substitution: 15 Hart, Olivia.
6-4 [15 Hart, Olivia]  Attack Error by 18 Henke, Iane (block by 14 Dyer, Madison; 7 Rosado, Valeria).
6-5 [15 Hart, Olivia]  Kill by 7 Rosado, Valeria (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
6-6 [15 Hart, Olivia]  Service Ace (12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
7-6 [15 Hart, Olivia]  Kill by 3 Perry, Kelsey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
7-7 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 7 Rosado, Valeria (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
8-7 [7 Rosado, Valeria]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
8-8 [18 Henke, Iane]  Kill by 6 Robine, Katelynn (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
8-9 [14 Dyer, Madison]  Kill by 7 Rosado, Valeria (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).

Timeout Florida St.
9-9 [14 Dyer, Madison]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
9-10 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Kill by 24 Allred, Maggie (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
10-10 [17 Hensley, Victoria]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
11-10 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor (from 5 Dupes, Emery).
12-10 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Ball Handling Error by 6 Robine, Katelynn.

Timeout Fla. Atlantic
13-10 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 21 Depaula, Natalie (block by 8 Louis, Khori; 1 Head, Taylor).
13-11 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 21 Depaula, Natalie (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
14-11 [6 Robine, Katelynn]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
15-11 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Attack Error by 24 Allred, Maggie (block by 8 Louis, Khori).
16-11 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Attack Error by 24 Allred, Maggie (block by 8 Louis, Khori; 18 Henke, Iane).

Timeout Fla. Atlantic
16-12 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Service Error.
17-12 [1 Norris, Ava]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
17-13 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Service Error.
18-13 [15 Hart, Olivia]  Service Error.
18-14 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 14 Dyer, Madison (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
18-15 [7 Rosado, Valeria]  Kill by 14 Dyer, Madison.
18-16 [7 Rosado, Valeria]  Service Ace (Team).

Timeout Florida St.
19-16 [7 Rosado, Valeria]  Service Error.
19-17 [18 Henke, Iane]  Kill by 14 Dyer, Madison (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
19-18 [14 Dyer, Madison]  Kill by 6 Robine, Katelynn (from 7 Rosado, Valeria).
20-18 [14 Dyer, Madison]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
20-19 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Kill by 6 Robine, Katelynn (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
21-19 [17 Hensley, Victoria]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
22-19 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori.
22-20 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 21 Depaula, Natalie (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
22-21 [6 Robine, Katelynn]  Kill by 7 Rosado, Valeria.
22-22 [6 Robine, Katelynn]  Kill by 24 Allred, Maggie.
23-22 [6 Robine, Katelynn]  Attack Error by 7 Rosado, Valeria (from 2 Anderson, Brianna).
24-22 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor.
24-23 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Kill by 7 Rosado, Valeria (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
25-23 [1 Norris, Ava]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).



Match Report - Set 1
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

Fla. Atlantic vs Florida St. (09/13/2024 at Tully Gymnasium)

Fla. Atlantic
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Norris, Ava ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 2.L

2 Anderson, Brianna ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.000 2 .4 .3..000. 1.L

6 Robine, Katelynn ...5006 3.0.1 3 .1 1.000.800 2 1. .5..000. 5.
7 Rosado, Valeria 1..54511 8.511 7 .1 1.000.750 . .1 .411.0001 4.

14 Dyer, Madison 1.1.0003 3.5.1 3 .. .0001.000 1 .. ....000. 4.
15 Hart, Olivia ...000. 1.0.1 . .1 1.000.800 . .. .31.000. 5.
17 Hensley, Victoria ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 2 .25 ....56014 3.
21 Depaula, Natalie ...1676 2.011 2 .. .000.000 . .2 ....000. ..
24 Allred, Maggie ...1676 3.021 3 .. 1.000.000 . .. .1..000. ..
25 Cornelio, Romina ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 2 .. .5..000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 2..43832 21.043 18 14 .955.833 9 132 .212.46915 24.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 1.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Florida St.
Fla. Atlantic

25 25 26

23 2414 5-3, 0-0

6-1, 0-0

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

418 .438 14-24321 58%

76 -.034 11-25292 44%

417 .271 14-25483 56%

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

0 Robertson, Loren ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 2 .11 ....7278 2.
1 Head, Taylor 1..4005 2.5.1 2 .. 1.0001.000 . .1 .5..000. 2.
3 Perry, Kelsey ...5002 1.0.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
5 Dupes, Emery ...000. 1.0.1 . .1 1.000.875 . .2 .101.5001 8.L

7 Phelan, Kenna ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.500 . .9 ....4444 2.
8 Louis, Khori 211.0007 9.0.1 7 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

10 Snider, Maddie ...0001 0.0.1 . .. .000.000 . .1 ....000. ..
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...7147 5.0.1 5 1. .7501.000 3 .1 .3..000. 8.
18 Henke, Iane 1.-.2504 0.511 . .. .0001.000 1 .. ....000. 2.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 41.53826 19.013 15 22 .900.917 6 .25 .181.52013 24.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

115 .538 15-24261 62%

216 .452 11-14312 78%

520 .288 15-25523 60%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 3.0

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 09/13/2024     Attend: 1000          Time: 1:31
Referees: Mark Edsall, Kim Wishum, Robert Wicker, Kara Tadlock

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 6 7 13 26

12552



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd set)

Fla. Atlantic vs Florida St. (09/13/2024 at Tully Gymnasium)
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

FAU: 7 Rosado, Valeria; 14 Dyer, Madison; 17 Hensley, Victoria; 21 Depaula, Natalie; 24 Allred, Maggie; 25 Cornelio, Romina; libero 2 Anderson, Brianna.
FSU: 0 Robertson, Loren; 1 Head, Taylor; 8 Louis, Khori; 10 Snider, Maddie; 12 Filimaua, Kyleene; 18 Henke, Iane; libero 5 Dupes, Emery.

0-1 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Kill by 21 Depaula, Natalie (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
0-1 Substitution: 22 Northam, Isabelle.
1-1 [22 Northam, Isabelle]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
2-1 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 21 Depaula, Natalie (block by 8 Louis, Khori; 1 Head, Taylor).
2-2 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Service Error.
2-2 Substitution: 15 Hart, Olivia.
2-3 [15 Hart, Olivia]  Attack Error by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
3-3 [15 Hart, Olivia]  Attack Error by 7 Rosado, Valeria (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
4-3 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Attack Error by 15 Hart, Olivia (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
4-4 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Kill by 7 Rosado, Valeria (from 2 Anderson, Brianna).
4-4 Substitution: 6 Robine, Katelynn.
4-5 [7 Rosado, Valeria]  Kill by 14 Dyer, Madison (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
5-5 [7 Rosado, Valeria]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
5-5 Substitution: 7 Phelan, Kenna.
5-5 Substitution: 3 Perry, Kelsey.
5-6 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Service Error.
6-6 [14 Dyer, Madison]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
6-7 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 6 Robine, Katelynn (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
7-7 [17 Hensley, Victoria]  Kill by 3 Perry, Kelsey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
8-7 [18 Henke, Iane]  Kill by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
9-7 [18 Henke, Iane]  Attack Error by 21 Depaula, Natalie (block by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene; 3 Perry, Kelsey).
9-8 [18 Henke, Iane]  Kill by 7 Rosado, Valeria (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
10-8 [6 Robine, Katelynn]  Kill by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
11-8 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 5 Dupes, Emery).

Timeout Fla. Atlantic
12-8 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Attack Error by 24 Allred, Maggie (block by 8 Louis, Khori).
12-8 Substitution: 4 Ru, Kaila.
12-9 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Service Error.
13-9 [22 Northam, Isabelle]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
14-9 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
14-9 Substitution: 8 Richardson, Kayla.

Timeout Fla. Atlantic
15-9 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 8 Richardson, Kayla (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
15-10 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 10 Snider, Maddie (block by 7 Rosado, Valeria).
16-10 [15 Hart, Olivia]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor (from 12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
17-10 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
18-10 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Attack Error by 17 Hensley, Victoria (block by 8 Louis, Khori; 18 Henke, Iane).
18-11 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Service Error.
19-11 [7 Rosado, Valeria]  Kill by 18 Henke, Iane (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
19-11 Substitution: 15 Sova, Johanna.
19-12 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Service Error.
19-13 [14 Dyer, Madison]  Service Ace (12 Filimaua, Kyleene).
20-13 [14 Dyer, Madison]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
21-13 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
22-13 [1 Head, Taylor]  Bad Set by 17 Hensley, Victoria.
23-13 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 18 Henke, Iane (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
23-13 Substitution: 11 Russ, Caylan.
23-14 [11 Russ, Caylan]  Kill by 4 Ru, Kaila (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
23-14 Substitution: 23 Gaona, Ella.
24-14 [17 Hensley, Victoria]  Service Error.
25-14 [18 Henke, Iane]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).



Match Report - Set 2
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

Fla. Atlantic vs Florida St. (09/13/2024 at Tully Gymnasium)

Fla. Atlantic
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

2 Anderson, Brianna ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 1 .5 .7..2001 ..L

4 Ru, Kaila ...3333 1.0.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
6 Robine, Katelynn ...2504 1.0.1 1 .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 1.
7 Rosado, Valeria .1.09111 3.011 2 .. 1.0001.000 1 .1 .6..000. 3.
8 Richardson, Kayla ..-1.0001 0.011 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

14 Dyer, Madison ...5002 2.0.1 1 .. .0001.000 . .. ..1.000. 3.
15 Hart, Olivia ..-1.0001 0.011 . .. 1.0001.000 2 .. .2..000. 3.
17 Hensley, Victoria ..-.5002 0.011 . .1 .000.500 3 .24 ....2085 21
21 Depaula, Natalie ..-.3333 1.021 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
22 Northam, Isabelle ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .. ....000. 2.
24 Allred, Maggie ..-.5002 0.011 . .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
25 Cornelio, Romina ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 1 .. .5..000. ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals .1-.03429 8.073 6 .1 1.000.929 9 .30 .201.2006 141

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 1.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Florida St.
Fla. Atlantic

25 25 26

23 2414 5-3, 0-0

6-1, 0-0

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

418 .438 14-24321 58%

76 -.034 11-25292 44%

417 .271 14-25483 56%

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

0 Robertson, Loren ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.750 2 .15 ....4006 4.
1 Head, Taylor 1..5717 4.5.1 4 .. 1.0001.000 3 .. .3..000. 4.
3 Perry, Kelsey 1.1.0001 1.5.1 1 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
5 Dupes, Emery ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 1.000.800 3 .4 .6..2501 5.L

7 Phelan, Kenna ...000. 0.0.1 . .2 .000.000 1 .11 ....7278 2.
8 Louis, Khori 21.4005 4.0.1 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

10 Snider, Maddie ...1437 3.021 3 .. .000.000 1 .. ....000. ..
11 Russ, Caylan ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 1 .. ....000. 1.
12 Filimaua, Kyleene 1..5717 4.5.1 4 11 .750.800 2 .1 .3.1.0001 5.
15 Sova, Johanna .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..
18 Henke, Iane 1..5004 2.5.1 2 .. .0001.000 1 .1 ....000. 4.
23 Gaona, Ella .... ..1 . .. .. . .. ..... ..

TEAM .... ... .. .. . .. ..... ..

Totals 61.45231 20.023 16 15 .923.800 14 .32 .12..50016 25.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

115 .538 15-24261 62%

216 .452 11-14312 78%

520 .288 15-25523 60%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 4.0

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 09/13/2024     Attend: 1000          Time: 1:31
Referees: Mark Edsall, Kim Wishum, Robert Wicker, Kara Tadlock

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 6 7 13 26

12552



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Fla. Atlantic vs Florida St. (09/13/2024 at Tully Gymnasium)
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

FAU: 4 Ru, Kaila; 6 Robine, Katelynn; 7 Rosado, Valeria; 8 Richardson, Kayla; 14 Dyer, Madison; 17 Hensley, Victoria; libero 1 Norris, Ava; libero 2 Anderson,
FSU: 0 Robertson, Loren; 1 Head, Taylor; 8 Louis, Khori; 10 Snider, Maddie; 12 Filimaua, Kyleene; 18 Henke, Iane; libero 5 Dupes, Emery.

0-1 [17 Hensley, Victoria]  Kill by 8 Richardson, Kayla (from 2 Anderson, Brianna).
0-2 [17 Hensley, Victoria]  Attack Error by 8 Louis, Khori (block by 6 Robine, Katelynn; 4 Ru, Kaila).
1-2 [17 Hensley, Victoria]  Kill by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
2-2 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
2-3 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 8 Richardson, Kayla (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
2-4 [6 Robine, Katelynn]  Attack Error by 10 Snider, Maddie (block by 4 Ru, Kaila; 7 Rosado, Valeria).
2-5 [6 Robine, Katelynn]  Kill by 8 Richardson, Kayla (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
3-5 [6 Robine, Katelynn]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori, block error by 4 Ru, Kaila.
3-5 Substitution: 22 Northam, Isabelle.

Unsuccessful Challenge by Fla. Atlantic, score confirmed.
4-5 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
5-5 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Kill by 18 Henke, Iane (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
6-5 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Service Ace (Team).
6-6 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Kill by 7 Rosado, Valeria (from 22 Northam, Isabelle).
7-6 [1 Norris, Ava]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
7-6 Substitution: 7 Phelan, Kenna.
7-6 Substitution: 3 Perry, Kelsey.
7-7 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Ball Handling Error by 3 Perry, Kelsey.
7-7 Substitution: 15 Hart, Olivia.
8-7 [15 Hart, Olivia]  Kill by 18 Henke, Iane (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
8-8 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 14 Dyer, Madison (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
8-9 [7 Rosado, Valeria]  Attack Error by 3 Perry, Kelsey.
8-10 [7 Rosado, Valeria]  Kill by 6 Robine, Katelynn (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
8-11 [7 Rosado, Valeria]  Kill by 14 Dyer, Madison (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
9-11 [7 Rosado, Valeria]  Attack Error by 7 Rosado, Valeria (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
9-12 [18 Henke, Iane]  Kill by 6 Robine, Katelynn (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
9-13 [14 Dyer, Madison]  Kill by 6 Robine, Katelynn (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
10-13 [14 Dyer, Madison]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
11-13 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Attack Error by 6 Robine, Katelynn (block by 8 Louis, Khori; 10 Snider, Maddie).
11-14 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Kill by 7 Rosado, Valeria (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
12-14 [17 Hensley, Victoria]  Attack Error by 7 Rosado, Valeria (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
13-14 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
13-15 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Kill by 6 Robine, Katelynn (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).

Timeout Media
14-15 [6 Robine, Katelynn]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
15-15 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
16-15 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
16-16 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Kill by 7 Rosado, Valeria (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
17-16 [1 Norris, Ava]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
17-17 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Service Error.
18-17 [15 Hart, Olivia]  Kill by 1 Head, Taylor (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
18-18 [1 Head, Taylor]  Kill by 7 Rosado, Valeria (from 2 Anderson, Brianna).
18-19 [7 Rosado, Valeria]  Kill by 14 Dyer, Madison (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).

Timeout Florida St.
18-20 [7 Rosado, Valeria]  Kill by 6 Robine, Katelynn (from 2 Anderson, Brianna).
19-20 [7 Rosado, Valeria]  Kill by 3 Perry, Kelsey (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
19-21 [18 Henke, Iane]  Kill by 6 Robine, Katelynn (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).
20-21 [14 Dyer, Madison]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 7 Phelan, Kenna).
21-21 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
22-21 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Attack Error by 6 Robine, Katelynn (block by 8 Louis, Khori; 10 Snider, Maddie).

Timeout Fla. Atlantic
22-22 [0 Robertson, Loren]  Attack Error by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (block by 4 Ru, Kaila; 17 Hensley, Victoria).
23-22 [17 Hensley, Victoria]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 0 Robertson, Loren).

Timeout Fla. Atlantic
23-23 [12 Filimaua, Kyleene]  Attack Error by 10 Snider, Maddie (from 0 Robertson, Loren).

Unsuccessful Challenge by Florida St., score confirmed.
24-23 [6 Robine, Katelynn]  Service Error.
24-24 [5 Dupes, Emery]  Kill by 7 Rosado, Valeria (from 17 Hensley, Victoria).



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd set)

Fla. Atlantic vs Florida St. (09/13/2024 at Tully Gymnasium)
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

25-24 [1 Norris, Ava]  Kill by 8 Louis, Khori (from 0 Robertson, Loren).
26-24 [7 Phelan, Kenna]  Kill by 12 Filimaua, Kyleene (from 5 Dupes, Emery).

Florida St. 3, Fla. Atlantic 0



Match Report - Set 3
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

Fla. Atlantic vs Florida St. (09/13/2024 at Tully Gymnasium)

Fla. Atlantic
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

1 Norris, Ava ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 . .. ....000. 3.L

2 Anderson, Brianna ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 8 .4 .3..7503 ..L

4 Ru, Kaila 3..0003 1.5.1 . .. 1.000.000 1 .. 11..000. ..
6 Robine, Katelynn 1..28614 6.521 6 .1 1.000.800 3 .. .4..000. 5.
7 Rosado, Valeria 1..21414 5.521 5 .. 1.0001.000 5 .1 .2..000. 7.
8 Richardson, Kayla ...3339 3.0.1 3 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

14 Dyer, Madison ...4297 3.0.1 3 .. .0001.000 1 .. ....000. 3.
15 Hart, Olivia ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 3 .1 .7..000. 2.
17 Hensley, Victoria 1..0001 0.5.1 . .. .0001.000 4 .42 ....31013 5.
22 Northam, Isabelle ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1.000.000 . .2 .6..5001 ..

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 6..27148 20.043 17 11 .958.960 25 .50 123..34017 25.

1 32

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 3.0

SET SCORES Team records:

Florida St.
Fla. Atlantic

25 25 26

23 2414 5-3, 0-0

6-1, 0-0

(0)
(3)

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

418 .438 14-24321 58%

76 -.034 11-25292 44%

417 .271 14-25483 56%

Florida St.
Attack Set

K E TA Ast PctTA## S Pct SE
Serve

TASA Pct RE
Reception

Pct0 Dig BA
Block

BEBS PtsBHEErr1 2 3 4 5

0 Robertson, Loren ...000. 0.0.1 . .. .0001.000 3 .25 ....56014 5.
1 Head, Taylor ...30813 4.0.1 4 .. 1.0001.000 2 .. .7..000. 2.
3 Perry, Kelsey ...0003 1.011 1 .. .000.000 . 1. ....000. ..
5 Dupes, Emery ...000. 1.0.1 . .. 1.0001.000 6 .7 .81.1431 8.L

7 Phelan, Kenna ...000. 0.0.1 . .1 .000.667 5 .18 ....2785 3.
8 Louis, Khori 2..45511 7.011 6 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

10 Snider, Maddie 2..0006 3.021 2 .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..
12 Filimaua, Kyleene ...36411 5.011 5 .. 1.0001.000 4 .. .9..000. 5.
18 Henke, Iane ...2508 2.0.1 2 .. .0001.000 3 .. ....000. 2.

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. .. .000.000 . .. ....000. ..

Totals 4..28852 23.053 20 .1 1.000.960 23 150 .241.40020 25.

Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

115 .538 15-24261 62%

216 .452 11-14312 78%

520 .288 15-25523 60%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS 2.0

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 09/13/2024     Attend: 1000          Time: 1:31
Referees: Mark Edsall, Kim Wishum, Robert Wicker, Kara Tadlock

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 6 7 13 26

12552



Volleyball Summary By Set
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

Fla. Atlantic vs Florida St. (09/13/2024 at Tully Gymnasium)

Fla. Atlantic
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

1 Norris, Ava ...000. 0.0.2 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ..L L .
2 Anderson, Brianna ...000. 0.0.3 . .1 11 ..4 . . 2 . . .1. .. 8.L L L .
4 Ru, Kaila 3..1676 2.5.2 1 .. 1 1.. . . . . . ..1-0-3 0-30-0-3 1..
6 Robine, Katelynn 1..33324 10.523 10 .2 5 ... 3-0-6 . 2 . . ..1-0-4 0-16-2-14 3.1
7 Rosado, Valeria 21.27836 17.043 14 .1 6 .11 7-1-11 1 . 0-1 . 1-012-1-11 0-15-2-14 5..
8 Richardson, Kayla ...20010 3.012 3 .. . ... . . . . . ..0-1-1 .3-0-9 ...
14 Dyer, Madison 1..58312 8.5.3 7 .. 2 .1. 3-0-3 . 1 0-1 1 ..1-0-2 .3-0-7 1..
15 Hart, Olivia ..-1.001 1.013 . .1 5 .1. . 1 . . . .20-1-1 .. 3..
17 Hensley, Victoria 1.-.3333 0.513 . .1 9 ..32 . . 2 . . .30-1-2 0-10-0-1 4..
21 Depaula, Natalie ...0009 3.032 3 .. . ... 2-1-6 . . . . ..1-2-3 .. ...
22 Northam, Isabelle ...000. 0.0.2 . .. 1 ..1 . . . . . .1. .. ...
24 Allred, Maggie ...0008 3.032 3 .. . ... 3-2-6 . . . . ..0-1-2 .. ...
25 Cornelio, Romina ...000. 0.0.2 . .. 3 ... . . 2 . . .1. .. ...

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 2. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 81.239109 49.0153 41 26 43 1338 19 3.09 1.0.438 2 -.034 . 251.0 .2711

Fla. Atlantic Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

418 .438 14-24321 58%
76 -.034 11-25292 44%
417 .271 14-25483 56%

Florida St. Attack By Set
TAK ESet Pct Sideout Pct

115 .538 15-24261 62%
216 .452 11-14312 78%
520 .288 15-25523 60%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

Florida St.
Fla. Atlantic

25 25 26
23 2414 5.0

9.06-1, 0-0
5-3, 0-0(0)

(3)

Florida St.
Attack

K E TA Ast## S Pct SE
Serve

SA RE Dig BA
Block

BEBS Pts
Set 1 Set 2 Set 4Set 3 Set 5

K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D K-E-TA BlkSA D1 2 3 4 5 BHE

0 Robertson, Loren ...000. 0.0.3 . .1 7 ..28 . . 2 . . .2. .. 3..
1 Head, Taylor 2..40025 11.0.3 10 .. 5 ... 2-0-5 . . 0-1 . 0-134-0-7 .4-0-13 2..
3 Perry, Kelsey 1..3336 3.513 3 .. . ... 1-0-2 . . . . 0-1.1-0-1 .1-1-3 ..1
5 Dupes, Emery ...000. 2.0.3 . .2 9 .23 . 1 . . . .3. .. 61L L L .
7 Phelan, Kenna ...000. 0.0.3 . .4 6 ..17 . . . . . .1. .. 5..
8 Louis, Khori 62.60923 20.013 15 .. . ... 7-0-7 . . 1-2 . 1-2.2-0-5 0-26-1-11 ...
10 Snider, Maddie 2..07114 6.043 5 .. 1 ... 0-0-1 . . . . .13-2-7 0-22-2-6 ...
11 Russ, Caylan ...000. 0.0.1 . .. 1 ... . . . . . .1. .. ...
12 Filimaua, Kyleene 1..52025 14.513 14 21 9 ..1 5-0-7 . 3 . . 0-124-0-7 .5-1-11 4..
15 Sova, Johanna .... ..1 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
18 Henke, Iane 2..18816 5.013 4 .. 5 ... 0-1-4 . 1 0-1 . 0-112-0-4 .2-0-8 3..
23 Gaona, Ella .... ..1 . .. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...

TEAM ...000. 0.0.. 1. . ... . . . . . ... .. ...
Totals 142.394109 62.083 51 38 43 .249 .6 2.014 4.0.538 1 .452 1 233.0 .2881

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 6 7 13 26

12552

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 09/13/2024     Attend: 1000          Time: 1:31
Referees: Mark Edsall, Kim Wishum, Robert Wicker, Kara Tadlock



Enhanced Insights Summary
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

Fla. Atlantic vs Florida St. (09/13/2024 at Tully Gymnasium)

Attacking First Ball Attack
Florida St.

Transition Attack
K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%1 2 3 4 5 S##

0 Robertson, Loren . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .3
1 Head, Taylor 10 . . 25 .400 .40% . 5 . . 12 .417 .42% . 5 . . 13 .385 .38% .3
3 Perry, Kelsey 3 1 . 6 .333 17%50% . 3 . . 4 .750 .75% . . 1 . 2 -.500 50%. .3
5 Dupes, Emery . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .L L L 3
7 Phelan, Kenna . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .3
8 Louis, Khori 15 . 1 23 .609 .65% 4% 8 . 1 14 .500 .57% 7% 7 . . 9 .778 .78% .3

10 Snider, Maddie 5 2 2 14 .071 14%36% 14% . 1 . 6 -.167 17%. . 5 1 2 8 .250 13%63% 25%3
11 Russ, Caylan . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .1
12 Filimaua, Kyleene 14 . 1 25 .520 .56% 4% 6 . . 10 .600 .60% . 8 . 1 15 .467 .53% 7%3
15 Sova, Johanna . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .1
18 Henke, Iane 4 . 1 16 .188 .25% 6% 2 . 1 5 .200 .40% 20% 2 . . 11 .182 .18% .3
23 Gaona, Ella . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .1

47% 582.394 4% 47%5 5% 2% 323% 24109 .379513 3%51 47% 27.4121 5%3

Florida St.
First Transition Attack

K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%
Dig

DTK TA BS BA2 BA3 SA SE TA SE% RE FBSO%1 2 3 4 5 S##
Block Serve Reception

Pct BE Pct 0
0 Robertson, Loren . . . . . .. . 72 . . . 1. 11 9% . .3 ..909.29%
1 Head, Taylor 3 . . 10 .300 .30% . 52 . 2 . .. 8 . 15 40%3 .1.000.40%
3 Perry, Kelsey . . . 1 .000 .. . .. . 1 . .. . . . .3 ....
5 Dupes, Emery . . . . . .. . 94 . . . 22 21 10% 24 50%3L L L ..905.44%
7 Phelan, Kenna . . . . . .. . 61 . . . 4. 7 57% . .3 ..429.17%
8 Louis, Khori 7 . . 8 .875 .88% . .. 2 6 . .. . . . .3 ....

10 Snider, Maddie 4 1 2 7 .143 14%57% 29% 1. . 2 . .. . . . .3 ...0%
11 Russ, Caylan . . . . . .. . 11 . . . .. 1 . . .1 .1.000.100%
12 Filimaua, Kyleene 8 . . 14 .571 .57% . 93 . 1 . 1. 18 6% 17 35%3 2.944.33%
15 Sova, Johanna . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . .1 ....
18 Henke, Iane . . . 8 .000 .. . 51 . 2 . .. 8 . . .3 .1.000.20%
23 Gaona, Ella . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . . .1 ....

Team . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . 1 .1...
348 2.396 14 11%2%46% 43 42%7422 14 8.1 22 4%3 57.892.33%

Referees: Mark Edsall, Kim Wishum, Robert Wicker,
Kara Tadlock

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 09/13/2024     Attend: 1000          Time: 1:31

Florida St.##
SO ESO FBSO%SO% PS%Set

1 45%55%63%15 42%
2 46%77%79%11 56%
3 38%58%60%15 44%

41 42%65% 47%61%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

25 25 26
23 2414 4.0

9.06-1, 0-0
5-3, 0-0(0)

(3)Florida St.
Fla. Atlantic

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 6 7 13 26

12552

SO = Side out won ESO = Earned side outFBSO = First Ball on SideOutPS = Points scoringBlk = Attack blocked BA3 = Block Assist with 3BA2 = Block Assist with 2Err = Attack in Net or Out DTK = Dig To Kill



Enhanced Insights Summary
2024-25 Women's Volleyball

Fla. Atlantic vs Florida St. (09/13/2024 at Tully Gymnasium)

Attacking First Ball Attack
Fla. Atlantic

Transition Attack
K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk% K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%1 2 3 4 5 S##

1 Norris, Ava . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .L L 2
2 Anderson, Brianna . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .L L L 3
4 Ru, Kaila 1 . . 6 .167 .17% . 1 . . 5 .200 .20% . . . . 1 .000 .. .2
6 Robine, Katelynn 10 . 2 24 .333 .42% 8% 5 . 1 13 .308 .38% 8% 5 . 1 11 .364 .45% 9%3
7 Rosado, Valeria 14 4 . 36 .278 11%39% . 7 . . 16 .438 .44% . 7 4 . 20 .150 20%35% .3
8 Richardson, Kayla 3 1 . 10 .200 10%30% . 1 1 . 6 .000 17%17% . 2 . . 4 .500 .50% .2

14 Dyer, Madison 7 . . 12 .583 .58% . 3 . . 6 .500 .50% . 4 . . 6 .667 .67% .3
15 Hart, Olivia . 1 . 1 -1.000 100%. . . 1 . 1 -1.000 100%. . . . . . . .. .3
17 Hensley, Victoria . . 1 3 -.333 .. 33% . . 1 2 -.500 .. 50% . . . 1 .000 .. .3
21 Depaula, Natalie 3 . 3 9 .000 .33% 33% 3 . 1 6 .333 .50% 17% . . 2 3 -.667 .. 67%2
22 Northam, Isabelle . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .2
24 Allred, Maggie 3 . 3 8 .000 .38% 38% 2 . 1 4 .250 .50% 25% 1 . 2 4 -.250 .25% 50%2
25 Cornelio, Romina . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. .2

38% 504.239 7% 38%9 8% 3% 546% 22109 .200596 8%41 37% 19.2712 10%3

Fla. Atlantic
First Transition Attack

K Err Blk TA Pct Err%K% Blk%
Dig

DTK TA BS BA2 BA3 SA SE TA SE% RE FBSO%1 2 3 4 5 S##
Block Serve Reception

Pct BE Pct 0
1 Norris, Ava . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. 5 . . .2L L .1.000..
2 Anderson, Brianna . . . . . .. . 111 . . . 1. 1 100% 13 38%3L L L ..000.9%
4 Ru, Kaila . . . 1 .000 .. . 11 . 3 . .. . . 1 100%2 ..1100%
6 Robine, Katelynn 2 . 1 7 .143 .29% 14% 51 . 1 . 2. 11 18% 9 44%3 ..818.20%
7 Rosado, Valeria 6 3 . 17 .176 18%35% . 63 1 2 . 11 14 7% 12 33%3 ..929.50%
8 Richardson, Kayla 2 . . 4 .500 .50% . .. . . . .. . . . .2 ....

14 Dyer, Madison 1 . . 3 .333 .33% . 21 . 1 . .1 10 . . .3 .1.000.50%
15 Hart, Olivia . . . . . .. . 52 . . . 11 10 10% 12 42%3 ..900.40%
17 Hensley, Victoria . . . . . .. . 94 . 1 . 1. 10 10% . .3 ..900.44%
21 Depaula, Natalie . . 2 2 -1.000 .. 100% .. . . . .. . . . .2 ....
22 Northam, Isabelle . . . . . .. . 1. . . . .. 2 . 6 17%2 .1.000.0%
24 Allred, Maggie 1 . 2 4 -.250 .25% 50% .. . . . .. . . 1 .2 ....
25 Cornelio, Romina . . . . . .. . 31 . . . .. . . 10 20%2 ...33%

Team . . . . . .. . .. . . . .. . . 2 .2...
238 1.105 8 10%8%32% 43 33%6312 14 6.3 35 13%3 66.905133%

Referees: Mark Edsall, Kim Wishum, Robert Wicker,
Kara Tadlock

Site: Tallahassee (Tully Gymnasium)
Date: 09/13/2024     Attend: 1000          Time: 1:31

Fla. Atlantic##
SO ESO FBSO%SO% PS%Set

1 55%55%58%14 38%
2 15%30%44%11 21%
3 29%54%56%14 40%

39 33%53% 35%47%

1 32SET SCORES Team Blocks:Team records:

25 25 26
23 2414 5.0

7.06-1, 0-0
5-3, 0-0(0)

(3)Florida St.
Fla. Atlantic

21 3 Total

Lead changes
Tie Scores 6 7 13 26

12552

SO = Side out won ESO = Earned side outFBSO = First Ball on SideOutPS = Points scoringBlk = Attack blocked BA3 = Block Assist with 3BA2 = Block Assist with 2Err = Attack in Net or Out DTK = Dig To Kill


